Littleton,  CO  USA Phone 303-794-2611 Fax 303-795-9487 VAL-8-1
Section 8
Norgren ISO Star Series Precision Spool and Sleeve Directional Control Valves
Available in sizes 1, 2, and 3, these compact, high flow valves feature fast, constant response times, and long, trouble-
free life. Both 5/2 and 5/3 configurations in 1/4", 3/8", and 1/2" port subbases are available, along with accessories
such as integral flow controls and sandwich regulators. These Swiss made valves are 100% corrosive resistant and
are robust and reliable for use in harsh, industrial environments.
ISO Star Series Valves

cast locking plate. POM plastic parts. Zinc plated screws. Brass flow
regulators.
Ordering Information
To order select model number, add voltage
code and connector code, e.g. SXE 0573-A60-
00/13JB for a 5/2 double end solenoid pilot
size #1 valve with internal pilot air supply,
integral flow regulators, shrouded push button
lockable manual override, 22 mm coil 24V d.c.
with cable grip connector.
VAL-8-4
5/2
5/3
All ports blocked
mid position
5/3
Center open exhaust
mid position
5/3
Center open pressure
mid position
ISO Star Series Valves
Littleton,  CO  USA Phone 303-794-2611 Fax 303-795-9487 VAL-8-5
Symbol Model Size Flow Control Pilot Supply Operator Return Operating Pressure Pilot Pressure Weight
psig (bar) psig (bar) lb. (kg)
SXE9573-A70-00***† #1 - 0.74 (0.33)
SXE9574-A70-00***† #2 - 1.34 (0.59)
SXE9575-A70-00***† #3 - Internal Solenoid Air Spring
14.5 - 145
- 1.93 (0.85)
SXE9573-A80-00***† #1 Integral
(1 - 10)
0.74 (0.33)
SXE9574-A80-00***† #2 Integral 1.34 (0.59)
SXE9573-A75-00***† #1 - 0.74 (0.33)
SXE9574-A75-00***† #2 - 1.34 (0.59)
SXE9575-A75-00***† #3 - External Solenoid Air Spring
26" Hg - 232 14.5 - 145
1.93 (0.85)
SXE9573-A85-00***† #1 Integral
(-0.9 - 16) (1 - 10)
0.74 (0.33)
SXE9574-A85-00***† #2 Integral 1.34 (0.59)
SXE0573-A50-00***† #1 - 1.02 (0.45)
SXE0574-A50-00***† #2 - 1.63 (0.72)
SXE0575-A50-00***† #3 - Internal Solenoid Solenoid
29 - 145

Factory Assembled Valve and Manifolding
Subbase Assemblies
For the purpose of creating ordering information, the valve
and manifolding subbase assembly are oriented with the 1
2 operator end on the right, and the 1  4 operator end on
the left. The valves are listed from FRONT to BACK. The
following ordering example details the information needed to
order the valve assembly shown at right. This example
includes valves sizes 1, 2, and 3, transition plates, ISO G
subbases and end plates, and assembly charge, (dependent
on the number of stations in the stack).
Position Quantity Part Number
1 1 SXE9573A800018JB
1 CQM/22152/21
2 1 SXE0573A600018JB
1 CQM/22152/21
3 1 SXE0573A600018JB
1 CQM/22152/21
4 1 CQM/22152/3/24
5 1 SXE9574A800018JB
1 CQM/22253/21
6 1 SXE0574A600018JB
1 CQM/22253/21
7 1 SXE0574A600018JB
1 CQM/22253/21
8 1 CQM/22253/3/24
9 1 SXE9575A700018JB
1 CQM/22354/21
10 1 SXE0575A500018JB
1 CQM/22354/21
11 1 SXE0575A500018JB
1 CQM/22354/21
End Plate Kit 1 CQM/22152/22
1 CQM/22354/22
11* 99-130-530**
*Number of stations to be assembled
** Assembly charge order number
Valve Assembled to a Single Subbase
To order a valve assembled to a single subbase follow this
example:
SXE9574A800018JB (valve order number)
with M/P19132 (subbase order number)
The product ordered is a size #2 single solenoid pilot
operated valve with integral air return and speed controls
attached to a 3/8' ported single subbase.
Assembly Charges
When ordering a factory assembled valve stack, include
the total number of stations to be assembled in the stack
and the assembly charge order number. See the example
at left.
Assembly charge  . . . . . . . . . . . .99-130-530
There is no assembly charge for valves assembled to a
single subbase.
1  2 End
1  4 End 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
ISO Star Series Valves
Littleton,  CO  USA Phone 303-794-2611 Fax 303-795-9487 VAL-8-15
SXE 9574–A70–0018 J B
Operator Type
SXE = Solenoid pilot operated valve
SXP = Air pilot operated valve
Connector
A = No electrical connector
B = Cable grip
C = 10 ft molded cable, 0-240 V a.c./V d.c.
5 = 10 ft molded cable, w/indicator light, surge
suppression, 24V a.c./V d.c.